S

DETERMINANTS INFLUENCING FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN
MALAYSIA

WARDDATUL AMANI BINTI AHMAD ZULKAFLI

2016631492

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS
ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

S~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS0
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, WARDDATUL AMANI BINTI AHMAD ZULKAFLI, (I/C Number: 970405-10-6004)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, or any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1  Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Research Questions
1.5  Limitation of Studies
1.6  Significant of Study
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEWS
2.1 GDP
2.2 Trade Openness
2.3 Population Growth
2.4 Theoretical Framework
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Descriptive Statistics

Vv

Page

vii

1-2

6-7

7-8

9-10

11

11-12



CHAPTER 4

3.3 Sample Size

3.4 Data Collection
3.4.1 Dependent Variable
3.4.2 Independent Variable

3.5 Empirical model

3.5.1 General estimation model

3.5.2 Unit root

3.5.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)test

3.5.2.2 Philips-Perron (PP) test

3.6. Ordinary Least Square (OLS)
3.6.1 F-Statistic Test

3.6.2 T-Statistic Test

3.7 Research Hypothesis

3.8 Diagnostic Test
3.8.1 Multicollinearity Test
3.8.2 Autocorrelation Test
3.8.3 Heteroscedasticity Test

3.9 Research Flow

FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Descriptive Statistics

4.2 Correlation Analysis

4.3 Unit Root

v

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

16

17

18

19-20

21

21-23



ABSTRACT

The paper investigates the determinants of foreign direct investment (FDI) in Malaysia, the
strong growth performances experienced by Malaysia economy greatly on the FDI. FDI
inflows enhance economic growth by increasing capital formation through the expansion
of production capacity, promotion of export growth and creation of employment in
Malaysia. FDI inflows of Malaysia started fluctuating from 1996 to 2010 and this high
volatility of Malaysia FDI inflows drew the researchers to examine the factors affecting
FDI inflows in Malaysia by using the annual data from year 1988-2017. Multiple linear
regressions model is applied to study the relationship between explanatory variables (gross
domestic product, populations growth, and trade openness) and explained variable
(Malaysia FDI inflow). Empirical results show that gross domestic product and populations
growth are significant in determining MFDI. Conversely, trade openness is insignificant in
determining MFDI.

viii



