

## DETERMINANTS INFLUENCING FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN MALAYSIA

## WARDDATUL AMANI BINTI AHMAD ZULKAFLI 2016631492

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

**JUNE 2019** 

### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICSO FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

## I, WARDDATUL AMANI BINTI AHMAD ZULKAFLI, (I/C Number: 970405-10-6004)

## Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	

## TABLE OF CONTENT

			Pag	e
TITLE PAGE				i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK				ii
ACKNOWLEDGMENT				iii
TABLE OF CONTE	NTS			iv
ABSTRACT				vii
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Background of Study		1-2
	1.2	Problem Statement		2-3
	1.3	Research Objectives		3
	1.4	Research Questions		4
	1.5	Limitation of Studies		4
	1.6	Significant of Study		4
CHAPTER 2	LITE	RATURE REVIEWS		
	2.1	GDP		6-7
	2.2	Trade Openness		7-8
	2.3	Population Growth		9
	2.4	Theoretical Framework		9-10
CHAPTER 3	RESE	ARCH METHODOLOGY		
	3.1 Int	roduction		11
	3.2 De	escriptive Statistics		11-12

	3.3 Sample Size	12
	3.4 Data Collection	12
	3.4.1 Dependent Variable	12
	3.4.2 Independent Variable	13
	3.5 Empirical model	13
	3.5.1 General estimation model	13
	3.5.2 Unit root	13
	3.5.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF)test	14
	3.5.2.2 Philips-Perron (PP) test	14
	3.6. Ordinary Least Square (OLS)	14
	3.6.1 F-Statistic Test	14
	3.6.2 T-Statistic Test	15
	3.7 Research Hypothesis	15
	3.8 Diagnostic Test	15
	3.8.1 Multicollinearity Test	16
	3.8.2 Autocorrelation Test	16
	3.8.3 Heteroscedasticity Test	17
	3.9 Research Flow	18
CHAPTER 4	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1 Descriptive Statistics	19-20
	4.2 Correlation Analysis	21
	4.3 Unit Root	21-23

### **ABSTRACT**

The paper investigates the determinants of foreign direct investment (FDI) in Malaysia, the strong growth performances experienced by Malaysia economy greatly on the FDI. FDI inflows enhance economic growth by increasing capital formation through the expansion of production capacity, promotion of export growth and creation of employment in Malaysia. FDI inflows of Malaysia started fluctuating from 1996 to 2010 and this high volatility of Malaysia FDI inflows drew the researchers to examine the factors affecting FDI inflows in Malaysia by using the annual data from year 1988–2017. Multiple linear regressions model is applied to study the relationship between explanatory variables (gross domestic product, populations growth, and trade openness) and explained variable (Malaysia FDI inflow). Empirical results show that gross domestic product and populations growth are significant in determining MFDI. Conversely, trade openness is insignificant in determining MFDI.